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SIGNATURE PAGE 

P-48-2024 

To the Monmouth County Board of County Commissioners: 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY DECLARES THAT 
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS. 

I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS. 

Company Name: T &M Associates 
(PRINT) 

Preparer's Name: . Dahms 
(PRINT) 

Signature: November 18, 2024 
(DATE) 

Address: 11 Tindall Road, Middletown, NJ 07748 

Telephone No.: 732.671.6400 

Fax No.: 732.671. 7365 

E-Mail Address: MDasti@tandmassociates.com 

'"""'(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)'""* 

Contact Person: 

FEIN: 
(Federal Employee ID) 

BRC: 
(Business Registration Certificate) 

M. Elaine Dasti, PE, Market Leader, Buildings + Facilities 
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T&M Associates 
PROJECT COST+ WORK HOUR BREAKDOWN FOR 
PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR A FACILITY CONDITION ASSESSMENT 
AT THE MONMOUTH COUNTY AGRICULTURAL BUILDING I RFP# P-4B-2O24 

PROJECT COST & WORK HOUR PROPOSAL FORM 

PVI 
PIV 

PIii PII PIii 
PVII PV Supervising Principal ET4 ET3 TOTAL LABOR COST BY TASK 

TASK DESCRIPTION Project Principal Supervising Staff Tech Sec 
Principal 

Manager 
QAQC Engineer Energy 

Engineer Designer Designer 
(Title) (Title) HOURS (See Note 3) 

Engineer 

et12JeQ1Tosk-'i 0 

1.A Assessment of the Building 5 23 12 8 63 74 52 237 $39,077.48 

1.8 Energy Conservation Feasibility Study 1 2 0 60 63 $12,406.50 

1.C Strategic Plan 1 15 0 20 44 80 $14,600.41 

1.D Final FCA Report 1 10 32 0 20 17 20 0 100 $18,818.46 

1.E Presentation of the FCA 4 12 0 8 24 $5,400.00 

2.A Pre-Design and Programming of the Conference Room 1 15 32 48 $8,768.74 

2.8 Schematic Design and Documentation of the Conference Room 1 15 52 68 $12,008.20 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

(a) Man-hours 14 92 32 12 116 80 222 52 0 620 

(b) Direct Salary Rate (See Note 1) $113.00 $81.00 $73.00 $67.31 $72.00 $63.00 $59.99 $43.33 $38.75 $111,079.78 

(c) Multiplier (See Note 2) 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.7 

TOTAL LABOR COST: (a)x(b)x(c) $4,271 $20,120 $6,307 $2,181 $22,550 $13,608 $35,958 $6,084 $0 $0 $0 $111,079.78 

DIRECT EXPENSES NOTE: 

SUB-CONSULTANTS (Specify Tasks) 1. Direct Salary Rate should not include employee benefits. 

DPK Consulting (Topographic Survey) $16,200.00 2. Multiplier includes overhead, profit and employee benefits. (Only one multiplier shall be used for a 

MFS Engineers (GPR) $3,456.00 3. labor Cost By Task=(Man-hour)x(Direct Salary Rate)x(Multiplier) 

USA Architects $73,944.36 4. Direct expenses will be billed at invoice costs (no profit or overhead) 

SUBTOTAL-Sub-Consultants $93,600.36 5. Overhead shall include commutation, lodging, meals, and indirect expenses. 

Reproduction $200.00 

Postage/Delivery $100.00 TOTAL LABOR COST $111,079.78 

Transportation $350.00 TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES $94,250.36 

Out of Pocket Expenses TOTAL PROJECT COST $205,330.14 

SUBTOTAL-Misc. Expenses $650.00 

TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES $94,250.36 




